BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

DERALD MORGAN,)
Complainant,)
V.) File No. WR-2021-0177
CARL RICHARD MILLS,)
Respondent,)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY

This is to certify that on the 26th day of March, 2021, Counsel for Complainant caused the following to be served upon Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission, the following discovery documents:

Intervenor's First Set of Request for Production Directed to the Staff of the Public Service Commission, No. 1-7; and

Intervenor's First Interrogatories Directed to the Staff of the Public Service Commission, No. 1-12.

Copies of the aforestated documents were transmitted to Counsel for Staff via electronic mail, in digital WordDoc and PDF formats to:

Jamie Myers

Jamie.Myers@psc.mo.gov

Mark Johnson

Mark.Johnson@psc.mo.gov

Respectfully Submitted,

SCHENEWERK & FINKENBINDER ATTORNEYS AT LAW, LLC

By:/s/ Karl Finkenbinder
Karl Finkenbinder, MOBAR #59425
100 Prairie Dunes Dr., Ste. 200
Branson, Missouri 65616
Phone: 417-334-7922

Fax: 417-334-7923

Email: karl@sfalawfirm.com *Attorneys for Intervenor*

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The below signed counsel hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was submitted through the Missouri Public Service Commission's E-Filing System on March 26, 2021.

/s/Karl Finkenbinder
Karl Finkenbinder

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned counsel certifies under Rule 55.03(a) of the Missouri Rules of Civil Procedure that he has signed the original of this Certificate and the foregoing pleading, and further certifies that a copy of the foregoing motion was served by the PSC's electronic filing system and via electronic mail on this 26th day of March, 2021. I hereby certify that the foregoing document was sent U.S. First Class Mail to Carl Mills at 209 Falling Leaf Court, Reeds Spring Missouri 65737 on February 23rd, 2021.

/s/ Karl Finkenbinder
Karl Finkenbinder